503284795 04/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3331413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD D. KRAUSS	11/28/2013
RICHARD EISENBERG	06/21/2014
PATRICK HOLLAND	12/09/2013
FEN QIU	05/19/2014
ZHIJI HAN	04/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER
Street Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER
Internal Address:	601 ELMWOOD AVENUE, BOX OTT, SUITE G.11311.7
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14642

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14439304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: RACHEL S. WATT

Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055652.00127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

PATENT 95 REEL: 035523 FRAME: 0968

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035523 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Todd D. Krauss**, residing at 31 Wren Field Lane Pittsford, New York 14534, **Richard Eisenberg**, residing at 175 Parkwood Avenue, Rochester, New York 14620, **Patrick Holland**, residing at 70 Tilstone Place Rochester, New York 14620, **Fen Qiu**, residing at 208 Conant Road, Apartment C, Rochester, New York 14623, and **Zhiji Han**, residing at 401 University Park Rochester, New York 14620; the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **University of Rochester**, having a place of business at Office of Technology Transfer, 601 Elmwood Avenue, Box OTT, Suite G.11311.7, Rochester, New York 14642 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	r	l'itle
WIPO	PCT/US2013/068480	November 5, 2013	HYDRO NANOPARTI	OR PRODUCING GEN USING CLE-CATALYST TURES
UNITED STATES	61/722,374	November 5, 2012	HYDRO NANOPARTI	OR PRODUCING GEN USING CLE CATALYST TURES

And in and to said applications and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

PATENT REEL: 035523 FRAME: 0970

Attorney Jocket: 055652.00113

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated:11/28/13	Toll D. Roomse
	Todd D. Krauss
Dated:	Richard Eisenberg
Dated:	Patrick Holland
Dated:	Fen Qiu
Dated:	Zhiji Han

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated:	Todd D. Krauss
Dated: June 21, 2014	Richard Ersenberg
O	Richard Eisenberg
Dated:	Patrick Holland
Dated:	
	Fen Qiu
Dated:	71.111 11.
	Zhiji Han

Attorney Docket: 055652.00113

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated:	
	Todd D. Krauss
Dated:	
	Richard Eisenberg
Dated: 9 Dec 2013	Pathotel
	Patrick Holland
Dated:	
	Fen Qiu
Dated:	
	Zhiji Han

Assignment to University of Rochester Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket: 055652.00113

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated:	Todd D. Krauss
Dated:	Richard Eisenberg
Dated:	Patrick Holland
Dated: 5/19/2014	Fen Qiu
Dated:	Zhiji Han

PATENT REEL: 035523 FRAME: 0974

Attorney Docket: 055652.00113

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated:	Todd D. Krauss
Dated:	Richard Eisenberg
Dated:	Patrick Holland
Dated:	Fen Qiu
Dated: 4/21/2014	Zhiji Han

055652 00113 Business 12190711v1

RECORDED: 04/29/2015